

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7773/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2009 in BA No. 17686/2009  
of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GARANATH CHALLANSETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.R. David, Adv.  
Ms. Tehmina Arora, Adv.  
for Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks, and is granted,  
permission to withdraw the special leave petition with  
liberty to move the High Court to renew the prayer for bail  
before it at an appropriate stage.

The special leave petition is dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master